
HKCOG CALENDAR FOR 2024 

 

 Month  Day  Event                        Remarks 

     

January 11 Thursday Council meeting Election of Fellows confirmed by Council 
     

 16 Tuesday Part 1 exam  
     

 17 Wednesday Part 2 exam  

     
 26 Friday Exit Assessment Jan 2024 1st Assessment 

     
February 2 Friday Exit Assessment Jan 2024 2nd Assessment 

     

 6 Tuesday Education Committee meeting  
   F&E Committee meeting  

     
March 14 Thursday F&E Committee meeting 

Council meeting 

 

     
April 8 Monday SOE April 2024 Examination 

     

 10 Wednesday Education Committee meeting  

   F&E Committee meeting Deadline for receipt of nominations for election of Officers for 2025 

     
 23-26 Tuesday – 

Friday 
 

ALSO Provider Courses 23 April 2024 – Provider Course I 

24 April 2024 – Provider Course II 
25 April 2024 – Provider Course III 

26 April 2024 – Provider Course IV 

 
May 9 Thursday F&E Committee meeting 

Council meeting 

Election of Officers for 2025 

 

     
June 4 Tuesday Education Committee meeting 

F&E Committee meeting 

 

     

 8 Saturday AGM and Conferment Ceremony  

     
July 2 Tuesday Part 1 exam  

     
 3 Wednesday Part 2 exam  

     

 11 Thursday F&E Committee meeting 
Council meeting 

Invitation for nominations for election of Council Members for 2025 
Election of Fellows confirmed by Council 

     
 26 Friday Exit Assessment July 2024 1st Assessment 

     

 27 Saturday DCG Exam  
     

August 2 Friday Exit Assessment July 2024 2nd Assessment 
     

 7 Wednesday Education Committee meeting  

     
 8 Thursday  Deadline for receipt of nominations for election of Council members 

     
September 12 Thursday F&E Committee meeting 

Council meeting 

Calendar 2025 

 

     
October 7 Monday SOE Oct 2024 Examination 

     
 9 Wednesday Education Committee meeting  

   F&E Committee meeting Send out voting papers for election of Council Members 

     
November 14 Thursday F&E Committee meeting 

Council meeting 

Counting of votes for election of Council Members 

Election of Council members confirmed 
     

December 3 Tuesday Education Committee meeting  

   F&E Committee meeting  
 

 


